Component Parameter Test Instruments
C.  TH2819A  Precision LCR Meter
TH2819A
Features
320×240 dot- matrix large-graphic LCD display
 Chinese and English language user interface selectable
 Open/Short/Load correction
 10 point list sweep function

build an automatic component test system,communicate with the
computer and record the test results.
Ordering Information
TH2819A Precision LCR Meter
Instrument Accessories
TH26011A      4 terminal Kelvin test clip leads
TH26010        Gilded shorting plate
Options
TH26009B      SMD Kelvin test tweezers
TH10002        GPIB interface board
TH26033        GPIB interface cable
TH26034        RS232C interface cable
TH1902A        100mA/10V DC bias board
TH1902B        1A DC bias board
Test Parameter
, Turn-Ratio, Phase
Test Frequency
20Hz to 200KHz,
Resolution: 10mHz,  Accuracy:  0.01%
Test Level Range
Regual: 5mV to 2V, Turn-ratio: 5mV to
4V,resolution: 1mV, Accuracy: 5%
Output Impedance
Basic accuracy 0.05%
Fast: 32ms, Med: 90ms, Slow: 650ms
Equivalent Circuit Series and Parallel
Ranging Mode Auto and Hold
Trigger Mode Internal, Manual, External and Bus
Averaging Rate 1-255
 Display Range
DCR
0.00001µS — 99.9999 S
C 0.00001 pF — 9.99999 F
L 0.00001 µH — 99.9999 kH
D 0.00001 — 9.99999
Q 0.01 — 99999.9
-179.999º — 179.999 º
-3.14159 — 3.14159
Turns-
Ratio
1:0.01 — 100:1
-999.999% — 999.999%
Correction Function Open, Short and Load
Internal DC bias source 0V, 1.5V, 2V,   Accuracy: 1%
Comparator Function 10 bins and bin counters
Memory
20 groups of control settings can be
saved
Interface
RS232C, HANDLER(options), GPIB
(options)
Working Temperature & Humidity
Power
supply
Voltage
Frequency
Power Consumption
Dimensions (W×H×D) 400mmx132mmx385mm
Weight Approx. 10kg
Component Parameter Test Instruments
C.  TH2816A/TH2816B/TH2817A  Precision LCR Meter
Features
  240×64 dot-matrix graphics LCD display
  Friendly user's interface and easy operation
 TH2816A: Over 12,000 frequency points available from 50Hz to 200KHz
  TH2816B: 37 typical frequency points
 TH2817A: 16 typical frequency points available from 50Hz to 100kHz
  Programmable single-voltage level from 10mVrms to 2.0Vrms
  World-level stability and accuracy
 6 digit readout resolution
  Precision LOAD correction function

make it easy to build an automatic component test system, communicate with
the computer and record the test results.
Ordering Information
TH2816A Precision LCR Meter
TH2816B LCR Meter
TH2817A Precision LCR Meter
Instrument Accessories
TH26011A    4 terminal Kelvin test clip leads
TH26010      Gilded shorting plate
Options
TH26009B          SMD Kelvin test tweezers
TH26033             GPIB interface cable
TH26034             RS232C interface cable
TH10001             GPIB interface board
TH12003             RS232C control software(TH2816A)
TH12004             RS232C control software(TH2817A)
Measurement function

 HANDLER and RS232C interfaces
 Optional GPIB (IEEE-488) interface
Ordering Information
TH2817B LCR Meter
TH2817C LCR Meter
Instrument Accessories
TH26011A         4-terminal Kelvin test cable
TH26010         Gilded shorting plate
Options
TH26009B      SMD test tweezers
TH26029B      SMD test tweezers
TH10001         GPIB interface
Brief Introduction
TH2817B/TH2817C LCR meter is newly-devolved component
measurement instrument providing high performance at low cost. It

Component Parameter Test Instruments
C.  TH2825/TH2825A   High speed LCR Meter
Ordering Information
TH2825                     LCR Meter
TH2825A                   LCR Meter
Instrument Accessories
TH26011A   4-terminal Kelvin test cable
TH26010 Gilded shorting plate
Options
                                  TH26005A)
TH26009B SMD component test tweezers
TH26029B SMD component test tweezers
TH10001 GPIB interface board
Display mode current monitor), bin No., and bin
counter
Display

 RS-232C interface  (TH2810D only)
 Optional RS232C operation software(TH2810D only)
Ordering Information
TH2810D  LCR  Meter
TH2811D  LCR  Meter
Instrument Accessories
TH26004-1 4 terminal Kelvin test clip leads
TH26010  Gilded shorting plate
Options
TH26006   Axial component test module
TH26009B SMD Kelvin test tweezers
TH26029B SMD Kelvin test tweezers
TH26011A 4 terminal Kelvin test clip leads
TH12010 RS232C Control software(th2810D only)
Brief Introduction
 TH2810D/TH2811D LCR meter is our newly developed
successor instrument for low frequency component measurement.

applications such as fixed place component inspection and
immediate measurement by buyers and maintenance personnel.
Ordering Information
TH2821 Portable LCR Meter
TH2821A Portable LCR Meter
TH2821B Portable LCR Meter
Instrument Accessories
TH26027   4 terminal Kelvin test clip leads
TH26028   AC power adapter
1604A 9V   Model 1604A 9V battery (TH2821/TH2821B)
GP17R8H  Rechargable battery (TH2821A)
Options
Test parameter
Test Frequency
TH2821 100Hz, 120Hz,1KHz
TH2821A 100Hz, 120Hz,1KHz,10KHz
TH2821B 100Hz, 120Hz,1KHz
Test Level 0.3Vrms(1 ± 10%)
Basic Accuracy 0.3%
Measuring Speed Approx 3 meas/sec
Equivalent Circuit Series and Parallel
Measuring Range
L
100Hz/120Hz 1µH — 9999H
1KHz 0.1µH — 999.9H
10KHz 0.01µH — 99.99H
C
100Hz/120Hz
1KHz
10KHz
R,Z
Q 0.0001 — 9999
D 0.0001 — 9.999
-999.99% — 999.99%
Ranging Mode Auto and Hold
Display mode
TH2821
TH2821A
TH2821B Direct
Measurement
Terminals
5 Terminals
Calibration
Function
Open and Short Sweep Zeroing
Comparator
Function
TH2821/TH2821A 4 Bins: NG, P1, P2, P3
TH2821B No
Operating Temperature And Humidity
Power
Requirements